which this Hon’ble court may deem fit and proper. 
 (iv) Award cost of the petition in favour of the 
Petitioner.” 

3. The petitioner, in substance, is seeking the facility of 

instalments in the repayment of loan amount to the Bank. 

4. That the petitioner took loan of Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh and Eighty Thousand only) from respondent No. 3 Nainital- 

Almora Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Branch Chakarpur, District Udham 

Singh Nagar in the year 2002, is not in dispute. It is also not in  

dispute that the petitioner committed default in the repayment of loan 

leading to the issuance of recovery citation (Annexure No.

[...]

make a fresh representation to third respondent Nainital-Almora 

Kshetriya Gramin Bank for the facility of easy instalments. For 

showing the petitioner’s bonafides in the matter, the representation 

should be accompanied with a bank draft of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand only). If such a representation, along  with the 

bank draft, is submitted to the third respondent, the Bank may 

consider the same sympathetically in view of the hardship pointed out 

by the petitioner.  

7. With the above observation, the writ petition stands disposed